
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 109-0611 Name: Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Contract
- Tarika Joan Lewis - Laurel Elementary School

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/16/2009 Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/25/2009

Enactment date: 3/25/2009 09-0600Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the State Administrator of Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between
the District and Tarika Joan Lewis, for the latter to provide professional development on methods of
incorporating Visual Arts into the instruction of ELA, Math, Science and Social Studies curricula;
training includes preparation of materials, set-up and tear down of presentations, classroom
demonstrations and debriefing; consultant will demonstrate how to implement Visual Arts
methodology; conduct in classroom demonstrations and coach upper grade teachers on visual arts
teaching techniques; confer with teachers on lesson plans which integrate the Visual Arts, in an
additional amount of $9,855.00, increasing contract from $4,320.00 to an amount not to exceed
$14,175.00 and extending the contract period of November 20, 2008 to December 31, 2008 to June
11, 2009 at Laurel Elementary School.  All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full
force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-0611 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - TARIKA JOAN
LEWIS - LAUREL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 2. 09-0611 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES CONTRACT - TARIKA JOAN LEWIS - LAUREL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, 3. 09-0611 -
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - TARIKA JOAN LEWIS -
LAUREL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Contact: Ron.Smith@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedState Administrator and/or  Board
of Education

3/25/2009 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyTeaching and Learning Committee3/16/2009 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

